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President’s Report

FOR YOUR CALENDARS

Sunday, May 6 is the date of the annual CICL tornado. Ray Fabijonas
will direct the event again this year. The tournament site we were able to
acquire is the clubhouse, (Building 951), Argonne National Laboratory, which
is on Cass Avenue approximately one mile south of Interstate 55. The building
itself is on the east side of Cass Avenue behind the Visitors’ Reception
center. There will be more details in later bulletins, but I will state now
that, as usual, U.S. Chess Federation membership is required of those whose
wish to compete in this tournament. One may join the USCF when registering
for the tournament.

Friday, June 8 is the date Mike Tolson asked the Holiday Inn of Rolling
Meadows to hold for our league for our annual awards banquet. The banquet
manager has agreed to allow us to use a separate room for our speed chess
tournament once again. More details about this event will also appear in a
later bulletin.

VOLUNTEERS STILL NEEDED

_ We are still looking for a playoff championship director. (The
probable site for the playoffs 1s the cafeteria of First National Bank’s
downtown office, but at press time I am still researching alternatives).
Also, in a few months I will be looking for some assistance in coordinating
the awards banquet.

Martin J. Franek
CICL President
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NORTH DIVISION 01/23/84
: GAME MATCH

TEAM NAME . W L D POINTS POINTS PCT
EXCALIBURS 4 0 o 21.0 4.0 1.000
UCF /FPROCON 30 0 12,0 2.0 1.000
EXEMFLARS 2 1 07 12.0 2.0 0.667
TELETYPE KNIGHTS 2 0 9 ?.5 2.0 1.000
KEMFER INSURANCE 1 2 0 7.5 1.0 0.333
SIGNODE 1 3 0o 3.0 1.0 0.250
AVON PRODUCTS o 1 1 S.0 0.3 0.250
ZENITH-GLENVIEW 0O 1 1 3.0 0.5 0.250
MOTOROLA o 2 0 5.0 0.0 0.000
FEL-FRO o 3 0 3.0 0.0 0.000

EAST DIVISION 01/23/84
GAME MATCH

TEAM NAME W L D POINTS POINTS fFCT
ALUMNI CENTRAL 4 0 1 22.0 4.3 0.900
FIRST NAT'L BANK 4 1 O 18B.5 4.0 0.800
AVJ SOFTWARE 2 1 1 14.5 2.3 0.625

. STANDARD OIL 0 3 0 6.0 0.0 0.000
SEARS 0O 2 0 4.0 0.0 0.000
CONTINENTAL BANK 0 3 0 1.0 0.0 0.000

NEAR WEST DIVISION 01/23/84
GAME MATCH

TEAM NAME W L D POINTS POINTS FCT
WE CHARGERS 4 1 1 27.0 4.5 0.750
BTL DRAGONS I 0 3 25.5 4.5 0.750
VETERANS ADMIN. I 1 2 22.95 4.0 0.667
ANL KNIGHTS 2 0 4 21.5 4.0 0.667
A % B RADIO 1 1 3 12.5 2.5 0.500
WE GAMEITEERS 1 3 1t 12.5 1.5  0.300
ROCKWELL INT L 1 4 0 s.5 1.0 0.200
INT'L HARVESTER 0 S 0 S.0 0.0 0.000
FAR WEST DIVISION 01/23/84
 BGAME MATCH
TEAM NAME W L D POINTS FOINTS FPCT
BTL ROYALS & 0O 0 26.5 &.0 1.000 7¢0
ANL ROOKS 4 0 1 21.5 4.5 0.900 511
ETL INDIANS - 4 1 0 21.0 4.0 0.800 H=z0
WE TYROS I 1 1 19.0 2.5 0.700 dqil
WHEATON COLLEGE 2 4 0 17.0 2.0 0.333
AMOCO 1 4 0 9.5 1.0 0.200.
FERMILAR O S 0 8.5 0.0 0.000
TELLABS 0O S 0 3.0 0.0 ©.000
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WE GAMBITEERS

ALERECHT, R
STAMM, V'
ALDJADO, M
THOMAS , J

BLAUMUELLER,F

FRESCOTT,F

VETERANS ADMIN.

BEARD, G
FRANEK , M
JACORS, T
DAVIDSON, M
MILLER, T
SMITH, M

ANL KNIGHTS

BENEDEK, R
KUCERA, D
YOUNG, C
KELLOGG, K
BAURAC,D
KINSELLA,G

FERMILAER

GAINES, I
SFIEGEL, L
SARMIENTO, M
WALKER, R
PURCHIT, M
SOKOLOFF , M
LANG, K

AMOCO -

KESKE,R
MUIR, L
HOLM, B
ANGELES, P
SPANGLER, M
FAJFAR, DJ
LARSON, P

RATINGS
1645 ©
1613 =&
156310
1311 36
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.0
1364
1226

(X

(1N L e e
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ANL KNIGHTS

BENEDEK,, R
YOQUNG, C
KELLOGG, K
BAURAC,D
KINSELLA, G
BUREA, K

BTL DRAGONS

KAMINSKY, R
MCCABE, R
ENG, Y
WARD,C
RENN, F
DE.B

WE CHARGERS

WARREN, J
MARCOWKA, R
KUMRO, D
DOBR, K

RADAVICIUS,E

KUBAL,C

ANL ROOKS

STREETS,.D
BERRY,G

MIHAILOVICH, S

BINGLE, J
WIENCEK, T
BUBULKA, M
REDEY,E

BTL INDIANS

DOBROVOLNY, C

WEBSTER, D
STINSON, ™’
SOLNER, J
MEEK INGS, D
DANSART, D
TAFF, L

RATINGS
2104 0O
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1482-29
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BTL ROYALS

LUDWIG, T
WILSON,D
BUCHNER, B
LI, T
CLIFTON, J
SHACHTER, J
HADLEY, T

AVJ SOFTWARE
JASAITIS, T

KRAS, T
RZESZUTKO,R

WIRTSCHAFTER, D

LEONG, D
OLSOWKA, G

ALUMNI CENTRAL

CZERNIECKI

. JAKSTAS, K

COX, M
FAEIJONAS, R
LITVINAS, A
BURK, R

FEL-FRO

FERNANDEZ, J
FELDMAN, A
WEITZ,.R
POKATILOFF,W
HESS, B
BAKER, B

SIGNODE

STARKEY, I
FPASTURCZAK,RJ

RIGHTER,J

KLEIN, A

-Y-

RATINGS
2139-17
18246-17
1687 &
1557 16
1338 6
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RATINGS
1871 18
2098 19
1888 -4
0o 0
0o 0
0 0

RATINGS
2212 -7
2029 10
1841 15
1804 7
1544-21
1480 4

RATINGS
1472 -4
1475-15
1384 -7
1382 7
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1139 ©

RATINGS

1359 -1
1331 -2
1034 ~1
1331-10
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WHEATON COLLEGE

~

RATINGS SCORE

UNDERWQOOD, W 1826 17 .S
LUNDQUIST, F 1508 17 .5
FAESE, M 1354 -6 ©
CHAN, E 1453-16 0
ERLANDSON, D 1209 =6 ©
AUGSBURGER, L o o 1
AUGSBURGER, L O 0 1
ALUMNI CENTRAL 3
RATINGS SCORE
CZERNIECKI 2230-18 .S
JAKSTAS, K 2048-19 ©
COX, M 1837 4 .S
FABIJONAS,R - 1804 © 1
LITVINAS, A 1544 0 0
DARGIS, R 1530 0 1
FIRST NAT’L BANK 2
RATINGS SCORE
SALKAUSKAS, A 2115 7 .S
NYMAN, W 1800 =6 ©
GAFFIGAN, T 1726-15 0
FERGUSON, R 1592-10 0
SMITH, M 1566 21 1
BUCHANAN, R 1536 -4 .S
UOP /FROCON 4.5
RATINGS SCORE
KOZACKY, J 1787 4 1
MICKLICH,F 1597 15 1
ERIONES, M 1684 7 1
STUHLBARG, D 1488 -7 .5
CHEVERESAN,S 1353 0 0
ABSIL,K 00 1
EXCAL IBURS 6
RATINGS SCORE
BUERGER, E 2082 o 1
SULLIVAN, J 1844 1 . 1
KARLOVICS, S 1711 1 %
BROTSOS, J 1562 7 1
GALVIN, J 1543 0 IF
ANDERSON, N 1699 O IF
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_ NAME TEAM W

L D RATING NAME TEAM W L D RATING
© _ ABBATE,A DRGNS © 1 © 1120# CONCHA AVON 0 0 1 00007
ARSIL,K - - FRCON 1 1 O 00007 COX,M ALUMN = 0 2 1896
ALBRECHMT,.R "GAMET O © 3 164S% CREWSE,L AVON 10 1 2066
~-ALOJADA,. M GAMBT 2 2 1 1583 CUMMUTA, P KEMFR ‘1 1 0 1183
. ALTIER,T ZENTH © 1 O 1091#%# CZERNIECKI ALUMN 2 0 3 2208
AMPULSKI,J EXMFL O 1 O 1021* DACUMA,J FNENK 2 1 0 1269#
ANDERSON, K . SIGND O 1 O 0000?  DANSART,D INDNS & O 0 1446#%
ANDERSON, N EXCAL 1 O 1 1699 DARGIS,R ALUMN 1 0 0 1SZ0
ANGELES,F AMOCO 1 1 2 1339# DAVIDSON,M VARADM O 1 2 15484#
ATKINSON, J FNENK 1 1 0O 1508+ DAWSON,T WESCM 1 1 0 1121=#
AUGSBURGER, L WHEAT 5 O 1 00007 DE,B DRGNS 1 0O 2 1311
BAKER, B FLFRO O 3 O 1139% DECMAN,S ROOKS 1 © o0 188sSC
3ARNES, R AMOCO 1 O O 14614« DELLEROSE,J WESCM © 4 0 00007
BARRET,J ZENTH 0 2 0 0000? DETMERS,J ROYLS 2 2 0O 1412«
BARVISH, A ZENTH 2 0 O 1624%# DMYTRENKOD,S FRCON 1 1 O 1535
EAURAC,D KNGHT 2 1 1 1699 DOER, K CHRGR 3 1 2 1&08D
EEARD,G VAADM I 2 O 1695# DOBROVOLNY,C INDNS 3 1 1 1781#
BELTZ,.R MTRLA O O O 0000? DUFFY,D ROYLS O 1 0O 00007
BENEDEK,R KNGHT 3 1 O 2084C DURKEE,D TTY 1 0o 6 1707
BERRY,G ROOKS 4 © 1 1831C DYKES,A MIRLA 1 0 0 00007
BHOJWANI,C ROYLS 4 O 1 1800 EDWARDS, S EXMFL 2 1 O 1268+%
BRINGLE,Jd ROOKS 1 2 1 1550C ELLIOTT,.W TYROS 2 1 1 1&675D
BLAUMUELLER,F GAMBT 1 1 2 1413% ENG,Y DRGNS 4 2 0 1563#
BLAZIE,J TYROS 2 O O 1502 ERLANDSON, D WHEAT 3 2 1 12034
SLOEDOW, F KEMFR O 2 1 1479 ESGUERRA,E WESCM O 2 0 00007
S0HLING,D SEARS 0 2 0 00007 FAEBIJONAS,R ALUMN - S 0 O 1811C
BRIDNES, M FRCON 3 O 0O 1691 FAJFAR,DJ AMOCO O 1t O 1378
BROTSOS,J - EXCAL 3 0 1 1569C FAJKUS,J - CHRGR 3 0 0 1607C
BROWN, D WHEAT 2 2 0O 1170# FELDMAN,A FLFRO O 2 0 14460
EROZOVICH,J TYROS 1 2 1 1735C FERGUSON,R FNENK 1 1 0 1S82#
BUBULKA,M ROOKS 0 4 O 1220% FERNANDEZ,J FLFRO O 2 0 1446
BUCHANAN,R - FNBNK 2 0 1 1532 FOGARTY,D AVON O 2 0 1607*
BUCHNER, B ROYLS 3 O 1 1693 FRANEK M VAADM 2 2 2 1693%
BUERGER,E - EXCAL 3 1 O 2082C FRANZ.W TYROS 4 1 O 2018
BUREBA, K KNGHT © 2 O 1348C FRECH,D DRGNS 2 O 0 00007
BURIAN,D EXMFL 1 0 1 1510 GAFFIGAN, T FNENK O 2 2 1711
- .BURK, R ALUMN 2 0O 1 1484 GAGNER, F TELAR O S O 1982
IUTKOVICH, M AMOCO 0 1 QO 00007 GAINES,I FERMI O 4 { 1757
- CALDWELL,D WESCM © 1 O 00007 GBGANT,F _ CONBK "0 1 O 00007
CAMFERELL,C STAND 0 2 0 1191# GARG,R TYROS 2 1 0 00007
CARFENTER,FP TTY 1 1 O 1359% GBGARLAND,G KEMPR 1 2 O 1&38=
CARTER IHARY 0 2 0 1068% GAUTHIER,B FLFRO 0 2 0o 1382«
CARUS, B TTY 1 0 9 1361 GAWRON, R TELAB O 2 0 00007
CHAaN, E _ WHEAT 0 3 1 1437% GOLLA,R SEARS O O 2 1884C
CHAN, T RADIO 0O 2 0O 12&66# GONCHAROFF, N MTRLA ©0 1 1 177&D
THEVERESAN, S FRCON 1 1 1 1353*% GRAFT,D TELABE 1 1 1t 1717
CHRISTIAN,R TTY 1 1 O 1648 GREENSFAN,F MTRLA 1 O 1 1S%92C
CIFOLLA,J MTRLA O O 1 1687« GRETZ,D TELARE O I & 00007
CLIFTON,J ROYLS & 0O O 1544 GRUND,D STAND O 1 O 14946#
COLLINS,G CONEBK © 0 00007 BRYFARIS,J MTRLA 1 1 0 00007
T = UNRATED C - CENTURY CLUB MEMEER
# - 35 TO @ RATED GAMES D - DOUBLE CENTURION

* - 10 TO 234 RATED GAMES

;



NAME

HADLEY, T
HALLMAN
HAMER, L
HARRINGER, R
HAUSLER, J
HEAGBERG, J
HEALY,S
HENNING,J
HESS, R
HILL,C
HOLM, R
HOSKINS, E
HUFF,.S
HUGHES N
HUNG, N
JACKSON, J
JACOBS, T
JAKSTAS, K
JASAITIS, T
JENSEN, J
JOSEPHSON, J
KAMINSKI,J
KAMINSKY,R
KANAS, W
KARGE, W
KARLOVICS, S
KASFER, J
KELLOGG, K
KESKE,R
KINSELLA,G
KLEIN,A
KLEIN,M
KLEMM,J
KNOBLAUCH, D
KOEFELE,J
KOZACKY,J
KOZLOWSKI,S
KRAKAU, H
KRAS, T
KREUTNER, M
KRUEGER, J
KUBAL,C
KUCERA,D
KUFFERT,E
KUMRQ, D
LANG, K
LARSON, P
LASKY,N
LATIMER,E
LEE, T

TEAM
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WHEAT
IHARY
MTRLA
TYROS
AMOCO
AMOCO
ZENTH
MTRLA
FLPRO
FERMI
AMOCO
SIGND
SIGND
KEMPR
TELAE
ROOKS
VAADM
ALUMN
AVISW
INDNS
WHEAT
CONBK
DRGNS
IHARY
KEMPR
EXCAL
FLPRO
KNGHT
AMOCO
KNGHT
 SIGND
STAND
TTY
AVISW
TYROS
PRCON
AVON
EXMPL
AVISW
AVON
INDNS
CHRGR
KNGHT
SEARS
CHRGR
FERMI
AMOCO
RADIO
SEARS
CHRGR
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Q00007
O Q0007
O Q0007
0O 15624
0 00007
Q00007
Q 00007
O 15S88C
Q0007
1642+«
182
1208
1393
154S
00007
1919D

2039
1889+«
00007
00007
Q0007
1731
1290
205%
1712
1077%
1784C
1762
1465
1341
1928
1383C
O0007?
00007
1791C
Q0007
1850
2117
1328+
0Q007
1629
1990C
00007
1731D
Q0007
Q0007
1626%
Q 1960C
O 1780=%
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NAME TEAM

LEMFA, K VAADM
LEMS, W SEARS
LEONG, D AVISW
LEONG, G EXCAL
LESNER, K - SIGND
LETOURNEAU, T RADIO
LI, T ROYLS
LICHT,J GAMBT
LITVINAS,A ALUMN
LUDWIG, T ROYLS
LUNDQUIST, P WHEAT
MACHUCA,V VAADM
MADISON,E DRGNS
MAGERKURTH,S  TELAB
MARCOWKA, R CHRGR

MARCYSIAK, S MTRLA
MARTINSONS, B MTRLA

MAYER, M AVON

MAZER,D ROYLS
MCCABE, R DRGNS
MCCLENDON, L CONBK
MCHARG, C ROYLS
MCKENZIE,J WHEAT
MCNEIL, B MTRLA
MCQUINN, J WESCM
MEEK INGS, D INDNS
MICKLICH,F PRCON

MIHAILOVICH,S ROOKS
MIKULECKY,B RADIO

MILLER, T . VAADM
MOLINE, J TELABE
MONZANI, A FLFRO
MOORE, C 'FERMI
MOORE, J TELAB
MORGAN, J SEARS
MOTYCKA, R IHARY
MUIR, L AMOCO
MYERS, E CONBEK
NEUMARK, J MTRLA
NYMAN, W FNBNK
0’ BRIEN, D PRCON
O’ DELL, DW RADIO
DELHAFEN, A EXMFL

OGASAWARA, L TYROS
OGASAWARA, R MTRLA

OLSOWKA, G AVISW
OROFINO,S FNEBNK
FAESE, M WHEAT
FARACAN,E CONEK

FASTURCZAK,RJ SIGND

C — CENTURY CLUE MEMERER
D - DOUERLE CENTURION
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NAME

FEEL.A
FHELFS,C
FLATCOW, D

- FOKATILOFF, W
*OFFS, W
PRESCOTT.F
FUROHIT,M
RACUTT,E
RADAVICIUS,E
RAFACZ, T
RAPIDIS,P
RAVANAM, S
XEDEY,E
RENN, P
REYES,R
RIGHTER,J
RZESZUTKG, R
SALKAUSKAS, A
SAMELSON, C
SARMIENTO, M
SATTERLEE, D
SAWDO, E
SCHULMAN, R
SELIN,E
SHACHTER, J
3HAFF, R
SHAFFER, R
SHIRKEY, L
SIEGEL,R
SIWEN,M
SKINNER, S
SKUJINS, P
SLIWA,.K
sLOTA,J
SMITH, BR
SMITH, JM
SMITH,.M
SOKOLOFF,M
3SOLNER, J
SOMBONG, M
SOFRYCH, T
SFANGLER, M
SFIEGEL,L
SPONTAK, B
STAMM, V
STARKEY, I

? - UNRATED
# - 5 TD 9 RATED GAMES
* — 10 TO 23 RATED GAMES

TEAM.

IHARY
DRGNS
AVJISW

FLPRO

WESCM
GAMBT
FERMI
EXMFL
CHRGR
WESCM
FERMI
IHARY
ROCKS
DRGNS
SEARS
SIGND
AVJISW
FNBNK
WESCHM
FERMI
IHARY
IHARV
ZENTH
FNBNEK
ROYLS
TYROS
STAND
ROCKS
CONBK
KEMFR
ZENTH
KEMFR
FERMI
RADIO
TYROS
VAADM
FNBNK
FERMI
INDNS
CONBK
STAND
AMOCO
FERMI
RADIO
GAMBT
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1710
1262%
QOG07?
1389

- 16085

1304%
QOO07?
1038+
1&603C
00007
Q0007
1181+
Q0007
1541 %
2214C
1033#
1884+«
21224
1660
Q0007
1600
Q0007
-1827C
114684
00007

1477

11324
1633C
-1337%
1880%
1123%
1591
00007
1S76*%
1452
12324
1587
1287%
1703#
1780%
1581%
1294
1617%
1683#
1607C
1358
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NAME

STARYKOWICZ,V

STELTON,N
STEVANGVIC,M
STINSON, M.
STOCK, R
STREETS,D
STUHLEBARG,D
STYS, A
SUCH, A
SUE.H
SUERTH,F
SULLIVAN,J
SWIDERSKI,M
TAFF, L
TEGEL,F
THOMAS, J
THOMFSON, R
UNDERWOOD, W
UNRUH, J
VANEECKUM, P
VANBUREN, R
VOLPE,M
WAGNER, R
WAGNER, RA
WALKER,R
WARD,C
WARREN, J
WEBSTER,D
WEIGAND,J
WEIHNMILLER, W
WEISNER, T
WEITZ,R
WENTLING,C
WESTON, P

WHITTENHALL:JR

WIENCEK,T
WILSON,D

WIRTSCHAFTER,D

WONG, K
WONG, F
YOUNG, C
ZAHORA, J
ZAROMB, S
ZELENKA, T
ZOELLNER, J

TEAM

AVON
TELAR
FRCON

INDNS®

GAMBT
ROOKS
FRCON
FRCON
DRGNS
TTY

EXMPL
EXCAL
GAMET
INDNS
TTY

GAMET

FLFRO

WHEAT
INDNS
WESCM
TELAB
EXCAL
TTY

MTRLA
FERMI
DRGNS
CHRGR
INDNS
ZENTH
STAND

RADIO

FLPRO
STAND
TYROS
EXMFL
ROOKS
ROYLS
AVISW
WESCM
EXMPL
EKNGHT
EXMPL
KNGHT
FLPRO
CONEBK
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RATING

1Z14#
i35
2211
1785
1Z04%
2021C
1481
1891C
1442
1469
1675*
1845C
1398C
00007
1922C
1547
1218+*
1843
1186
Q0007
00007
1280
1736
00007
1402C
1636C
1993D
1866
12465
1718+
1246%
1377
1455+
1452C
1344
12994
1809
00007
00007
1985
1850
1634
147=%
1076#
00007
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C -~ CENTURY CLUB MEMRER

D - DOUBLE CENTURION



NORTH DIVISION TOF T

STEVANOVIC,M FRCON

MCNEIL,.B MTRLA
BUERGER,E "EXCAL
CREWSE, L AVON
TEGEL,F TTY

WONG, P EXMFL
LEONG,G EXCAL
STYS, A FPRCON
SIWEK,M KEMFR
KRAKAU, H- EXMPL
NEAR WEST DIVISION T
BENEDEK,R KNGHT
WARREN, J CHRGR
KUCERA,D KNGHT
MACHUCA, V - VAADM
MARCOWKA, R CHRGR
YOUNG, C KNGHT
KELLOGG, K KNGHT
LEE, T " CHRBR
KUMRO, D CHRGR
KAMINSKY,R DRGNS

EN

2211
2118
2082C
2066%
1992C
1985
1978
18%91C
1880+
1850

OF TEN

- 2084C
1993D
1990C
1933+
189S -
1850

1784C
1780%
17321D
1731

EAST DIVISION TOF TEN

REYES, R
CZERNIECKI
KRAS, T
JAKSTAS, K
LATIMER,E
KLEIN,M
JASAITIS, T
RZESZUTKO,R
GOLLA,R
COX, M

SEARS
ALUMN
AVISH
ALUMN
SEAFS
STAND
AVJISHW
AVISW
SEARS
ALUMN

2214C
2208
2117
2039
19460C
1928
1889+
1884+%
1884C
1388

FAR WEST DIVISION TOP TEN

LUDWIG, T

STREETS, D
FRANZ , W
JACKSON, J
WEBSTER, D
UNDERWOOD, W
BERRY, G
WILSON,D
MIHAILOVICH, S
BHOJWANI,C

MOST IMPROVED FLAYERS

MILLER, T
STINSON,M
LUNDQUIST, F
KAMINSKY,R
JASAITIS, T
SOFRYCH, T
BRIONES, M
CLIFTON,J
WEISNER, T
0°DELL ,DW

VAADM
INDNS
WHEAT
DRGNS
AVISYW
STAND

.PRCON-

ROYLS
RADIQO
RADIO

7
82
.73
68
S0
48
a7
45
45

45

ROYLS
ROOKS
TYROS
ROOKS
INDNS
WHEAT
ROOKS
ROYLS
ROOKS
ROYLS

2122
2021C
2018
1219D
18566
1843
1831C
1809
1802D
1800

e



